1-31-92	03-22-200	Patent and Trademark Office		
1 1 W 5 Hd	KOOD IIBN PULL IIBN LIKE 1811 9101 884   Ioris IIBN Soid Hard IIBN 1811 8161 885	Attorney Docket No. 10991552-1		
1. Name of conveying party(ies	10129408	and address of receiving party(ies):		
Kevin L. Miller		HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528-9599		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	ttachedYes _X_No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
X Assignment	Merger	Change of Name		
Security Agreement	Other			
Execution Date(s): Respectfully; De	c. 15, 1999			
4. Application number(s) or patent i	number(s):			
If this document is being filed toge	ther with a new appli	ication, execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
Serial No.: 09/419,279 Date Filed	: 10/15/99			
	Additional number	ers attached? NO		
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Records Manager</li> </ol>		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPA	ANY	Enclosed		
Legal Dept. 3404 E. Harmony Rd., MS 7 Fort Collins, CO 80528	9	X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.		
	;	8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and true copy of the original document.	belief, the foregoing i	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a		
Laura M. Clark  Name of Person Signing	Signature	The source sheet, attachments, and document: 3		
	I number of pages included	ding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Do Not deta	ach this portion		
Mail document to be recorded with 03/20/2000 DHGUYEN 00000262 082025 09 40.00 CH	n required cover sheet 419279ommissioner of l Box			

03-22-2000

**FORM PTO-1595** 

PATENT REEL: 010615 FRAME: 0077

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

## PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10991552-1

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528-9599

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

LASER Pulses	mound for Analy	JIS AND CONTROL	OF A Train Of Tingi	Speed, High Power, Multi-Level
Filing date:	10/15/99		Serial No.: 09	/419279
continuations-ii Letters Patent,	n-part (C-I-P's), divi and any and all Let	sionals, and rene ters Patent of the	ewals of and subsi United States and	and any and all continuations, titutes for said application for said I of countries foreign thereto which tions, or extensions of said Letters
be held and en the term or ter	joyed by HP, its sud ms for which said ely as the same wo	cessors, assigns Letters Patent re	s, nominees or lega espectively may be	or Letters Patent in any country, to I representatives, to the full end of granted, reissued or extended, as y me/us had this assignment, and
that I/we have covenant and a deliver all such improvement(s) legal represent respecting said legal proceedin C-I-P's, reissue everything postention and all cooperation and coveration an	not executed and agree that I/we will, a papers as may be actives, and I/we a invention(s) or impags, to sign all law and foreign application and foreign application to aid HP, its sor their own benefountries provided dissistance are paintention.	will not execute each time a requence necessary or and said Letters agree to community community, said ful papers, to extions, to make a successors, assignt, proper patent the expenses with th	any agreement in uest is made, and desirable to perfect Patent, to HP, its inicate to HP, or displication and sixecute all disclaim and sixecute all disclaim and sixecute and protection for said which may be incommended.	entire interest herein assigned, and conflict herewith, and I/we further without undue delay, execute and of the title to said invention(s) or successors, assigns, nominees or to its nominee, all known facts aid Letters Patent, to testify in any ers and divisionals, continuations, d declarations, and generally to do legal representatives to obtain and d invention(s) or improvement(s) in turned by me/us in lending such
States and any patents on app and all Letters United States	official of any cour lications as aforesai	ntry or countries d, to issue to HP ntion(s) or impro ued and granted	foreign to the Unit , as assignee of the yement(s), includin	ents and Trademarks of the United ed States whose duty it is to issue e entire right, title and interest, any any and all Letters Patent of the It of the application aforesaid, in
. 11 41	ner authorize and di v identified by the a n made known to th	attornev docket f	nimber and due se	rial number and filing date of said of forth above as soon as the same Trademark Office.
IN WITNES	SS WHEREOF, I/we	hereunto set my/	our hand(s) and se	al(s):  2- 7- 990
Inventor's Signatur	re (Seal)	Dat	e Assignment Signed	11 15 1000
	lame: <u>Kevin L Miller</u>		Date Application	Signed: 12-15-1999
State of COLDRA		)		
County of LARII		) ss.: )		
Before me this	15 COEVER	ne basis of satisfact	nally appeared <u>Kevi</u> ory evidence to be the	Sinda C. Cunningham
				My Commission Expires Nev. 5, 200

(Use Page Two For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 1 of 1

Rev 11/99 (Assign)